



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 006 **Contract ID:** 0015-0335 **Counties:** BRIDGEPORT
Letting Date: December 04, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 10/30/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 488 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Safety Improvements on Route 127 at Evers Street **Project(s):** 0127(002)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Dayton Construction Company Inc	\$4,461,269.00	100.00%
2	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$4,566,999.00	102.37%
3	John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc	\$4,699,020.75	105.33%
4	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,996,898.00	112.01%
5	E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.	\$5,133,847.86	115.08%
6	Richards Corporation	\$5,231,277.00	117.26%
7	Waters Construction Co., Inc	\$5,657,723.36	126.82%
8	Empire Paving Inc	\$5,908,460.70	132.44%
9	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$6,419,450.00	143.89%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0015-0335 **Counties:** BRIDGEPORT
Letting Date: December 04, 2019 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 006 **Project(s):** 0127(002)
Contract Time: 488 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Safety Improvements on Route 127 at Evers Street

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0107090 CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,000.00000 3,000.00	600.00000 1,800.00	1,350.00000 4,050.00		
0020	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	120,000.00000 120,000.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00	187,600.00000 187,600.00		
0030	0201198 REMOVE AND RELOCATE STONES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000 5,000.00	2,000.00000 2,000.00	7,100.00000 7,100.00		
0040	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	6,160.000 c.y.	20.00000 123,200.00	28.00000 172,480.00	43.00000 264,880.00		
0050	0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	1,070.000 c.y.	70.00000 74,900.00	90.00000 96,300.00	82.65000 88,435.50		
0060	0202130 SCARIFY BLASTING DRILL HOLES ** See Special Provisions **	350.000 l.f.	20.00000 7,000.00	5.00000 1,750.00	10.00000 3,500.00		
0070	0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	2,500.00000 7,500.00	1,200.00000 3,600.00	1,315.00000 3,945.00		
0080	0202454 SPECIAL TEST PIT - WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	2,500.00000 10,000.00	1,400.00000 5,600.00	3,315.00000 13,260.00		
0090	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2,900.000 l.f.	2.50000 7,250.00	3.50000 10,150.00	2.75000 7,975.00		
0100	0202559 REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000 1,000.00	400.00000 400.00	2,400.00000 2,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	6,960.000 s.y.	2.00000	13,920.00	6.00000	41,760.00	7.75000	53,940.00
0120 0211000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD	170.000 s.y.	20.00000	3,400.00	40.00000	6,800.00	24.50000	4,165.00
0130 0212000 SUBBASE	2,270.000 c.y.	50.00000	113,500.00	49.50000	112,365.00	43.35000	98,404.50
0140 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	5,650.000 l.f.	3.00000	16,950.00	5.00000	28,250.00	4.55000	25,707.50
0150 0286001.10 ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	40.000 c.y.	300.00000	12,000.00	1,100.00000	44,000.00	165.00000	6,600.00
0160 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	160.000 c.y.	95.00000	15,200.00	49.50000	7,920.00	54.50000	8,720.00
0170 0406170 HMA S1	1,380.000 ton	127.00000	175,260.00	122.00000	168,360.00	123.75000	170,775.00
0180 0406171 HMA S0.5	2,180.000 ton	120.00000	261,600.00	129.00000	281,220.00	128.50000	280,130.00
0190 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	1,820.000 gal	6.00000	10,920.00	12.00000	21,840.00	8.00000	14,560.00
0200 0406275 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	5,230.000 s.y.	6.00000	31,380.00	8.00000	41,840.00	8.15000	42,624.50
0210 0406314 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	6,000.000 l.f.	0.60000	3,600.00	1.00000	6,000.00	0.60000	3,600.00
0220 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	5,500.000 est.	1.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	5,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0586001.10	13.000	4,000.00000	52,000.00	4,900.00000	63,700.00	5,385.00000	70,005.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0240	0586001.20	4.000	5,500.00000	22,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	7,200.00000	28,800.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0250	0586500.10	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00	5,050.00000	25,250.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0260	0586750	1.000	600.00000	600.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0270	0586790.10	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00	860.00000	1,720.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0601994	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	780.00000	3,120.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	0653001	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	1,800.00	275.00000	2,475.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0300	0653100	750.000	7.00000	5,250.00	10.00000	7,500.00	8.00000	6,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0686000.12	170.000	80.00000	13,600.00	100.00000	17,000.00	88.75000	15,087.50
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0320	0686000.15	690.000	80.00000	55,200.00	105.00000	72,450.00	91.85000	63,376.50
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0330	0686000.18	380.000	81.00000	30,780.00	120.00000	45,600.00	106.50000	40,470.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0340	0686000.24	570.000	90.00000	51,300.00	155.00000	88,350.00	110.00000	62,700.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0350	0686001.24	560.000	91.00000	50,960.00	155.00000	86,800.00	142.60000	79,856.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490	0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL ton	4.000	2,000.00000 8,000.00	200.00000 800.00	900.00000 3,600.00		
0500	0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL m.ga	420.000	10.00000 4,200.00	5.00000 2,100.00	18.25000 7,665.00		
0510	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.	7,220.000	7.00000 50,540.00	9.00000 64,980.00	8.50000 61,370.00		
0520	0949009 ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE, NEW ENGLAND ASTER 1 QT. CONT. ea.	63.000	15.00000 945.00	21.00000 1,323.00	11.00000 693.00		
0530	0949025 PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA, VIRGINIA CREEPER 2 YR. NO.1 POTS ea.	6.000	30.00000 180.00	39.00000 234.00	23.00000 138.00		
0540	0949026 PRUNING AND TRIMMING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	3,500.00000 3,500.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00	3,550.00000 3,550.00		
0550	0949038 CERCIS CANADENSIS "OKLAHOMA", EASTERN REDBUD, 2"-2.5" CAL. B .B. ea.	4.000	650.00000 2,600.00	750.00000 3,000.00	555.00000 2,220.00		
0560	0949085 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B. ea.	30.000	50.00000 1,500.00	55.00000 1,650.00	55.50000 1,665.00		
0570	0949088 COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 12"-15" HT. B.B. ea.	50.000	40.00000 2,000.00	68.00000 3,400.00	25.25000 1,262.50		
0580	0949111 PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	2,100.000	8.00000 16,800.00	2.00000 4,200.00	15.25000 32,025.00		
0590	0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B. ea.	35.000	55.00000 1,925.00	60.00000 2,100.00	65.50000 2,292.50		
0600	0949141 CARYA GLABRA, PIGNUT HICKORY, 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER ea.	20.000	70.00000 1,400.00	63.00000 1,260.00	65.50000 1,310.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0610 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	25.000 ea.	40.00000	1,000.00	63.00000	1,575.00	59.00000	1,475.00
0620 0949199 THELYPTERIS PALUSTRIS, MARSH FERN, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	40.000 ea.	40.00000	1,600.00	21.00000	840.00	25.25000	1,010.00
0630 0949227 ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.	20.000 ea.	53.00000	1,060.00	64.00000	1,280.00	65.50000	1,310.00
0640 0949278 KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 15"- 18" HT. B.B.	55.000 ea.	55.00000	3,025.00	87.00000	4,785.00	65.50000	3,602.50
0650 0949287 LARIX LARICINA, AMERICAN LARCH 6.0' - 8.0' HT. B.B.	3.000 ea.	500.00000	1,500.00	870.00000	2,610.00	605.00000	1,815.00
0660 0949303 ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	60.000 ea.	25.00000	1,500.00	21.00000	1,260.00	23.00000	1,380.00
0670 0949304 BETULA ALLEGENIENSIS YELLOW BIRCH 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	30.000 ea.	80.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	4,500.00	96.00000	2,880.00
0680 0949312 ITEA VIRGINICA "HENRY'S GARNET" "HENRY'S GARNET" SWEETSPIRE 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	50.000 ea.	70.00000	3,500.00	61.00000	3,050.00	56.00000	2,800.00
0690 0949336 LONICERA FRAJANTISSIMA WINTER HONEYSUCKLE 2.0'-3.0'HT.B.R.	80.000 ea.	35.00000	2,800.00	33.00000	2,640.00	38.25000	3,060.00
0700 0949365 COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON	140.000 ea.	20.00000	2,800.00	18.00000	2,520.00	20.25000	2,835.00
0710 0949369 AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	15.000 ea.	650.00000	9,750.00	735.00000	11,025.00	555.00000	8,325.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0949375	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	910.00000	1,820.00
	QUERCUS ALBA, WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0730	0949402	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	345.00000	17,250.00	126.00000	6,300.00
	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0740	0949403	1.000	700.00000	700.00	800.00000	800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA, AMERICAN BEECH, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0750	0949410	90.000	50.00000	4,500.00	66.00000	5,940.00	59.00000	5,310.00
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0760	0949413	280.000	25.00000	7,000.00	21.00000	5,880.00	19.25000	5,390.00
	CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0770	0949416	100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	49.00000	4,900.00	55.50000	5,550.00
	RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.R.	ea.						
0780	0949423	6.000	650.00000	3,900.00	735.00000	4,410.00	505.00000	3,030.00
	CRATEAGUS LAEVIGATA 'CRIMSON CLOUD' CRIMSON CLOUD HAWTHORN, 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0790	0949429	35.000	100.00000	3,500.00	150.00000	5,250.00	827.00000	28,945.00
	TREE GUARDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0800	0949432	365.000	20.00000	7,300.00	20.00000	7,300.00	18.25000	6,661.25
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0810	0949467	60.000	55.00000	3,300.00	87.00000	5,220.00	62.50000	3,750.00
	ROSA KNOCK OUT, KNOCK OUT ROSE, 2'-3' Ht. Container	ea.						
0820	0949482	300.000	35.00000	10,500.00	56.00000	16,800.00	48.25000	14,475.00
	SPIRAEA MACROTHYRSA HYBRID SPIRAEA 12"-15" HT. B.R.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0830	0949498	4.000	135.00000	540.00	210.00000	840.00	85.50000	342.00
	HYDRANGEA ANOMALA CLIMBING HYDRANGEA 30" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0840	0949631	10.000	525.00000	5,250.00	645.00000	6,450.00	685.00000	6,850.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 8' -10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949697	10.000	550.00000	5,500.00	780.00000	7,800.00	725.00000	7,250.00
	CORNUS RUTGERS (RUTLAN), RUTH ELLEN DOGWOOD, 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0860	0949742	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	870.00000	4,350.00	835.00000	4,175.00
	CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS, COMMON HACKBERRY, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B. B.	ea.						
0870	0949831	10.000	450.00000	4,500.00	630.00000	6,300.00	485.00000	4,850.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0880	0949846	9.000	500.00000	4,500.00	795.00000	7,155.00	605.00000	5,445.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949936	39.000	90.00000	3,510.00	60.00000	2,340.00	65.50000	2,554.50
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO, NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM, 24"- 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949955	9.000	800.00000	7,200.00	975.00000	8,775.00	905.00000	8,145.00
	QUERCUS BOREALIS MAXIMA EASTERN RED OAK 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0949957	3.000	425.00000	1,275.00	690.00000	2,070.00	480.00000	1,440.00
	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIPTREE 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B	ea.						
0920	0949978	10.000	600.00000	6,000.00	720.00000	7,200.00	515.00000	5,150.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0930	0950013	11,160.000	3.00000	33,480.00	3.50000	39,060.00	3.15000	35,154.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0940	0950018	13,520.000	2.00000	27,040.00	12.00000	162,240.00	4.05000	54,756.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0950	0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	13,520.000 s.y.	1.25000 16,900.00	2.00000 27,040.00	1.70000 22,984.00		
0960	0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	7,220.000 s.y.	1.00000 7,220.00	1.50000 10,830.00	1.30000 9,386.00		
0970	0950106 TREE BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	550.000 l.f.	10.00000 5,500.00	4.00000 2,200.00	48.30000 26,565.00		
0980	0952049 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	900.000 s.y.	10.00000 9,000.00	3.00000 2,700.00	12.00000 10,800.00		
0990	0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 s.y.	10.00000 3,000.00	8.00000 2,400.00	22.25000 6,675.00		
1000	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	23.000 mo.	3,000.00000 69,000.00	4,000.00000 92,000.00	3,650.00000 83,950.00		
1010	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	230,400.000 est.	1.00000 230,400.00	1.00000 230,400.00	1.00000 230,400.00		
1020	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	4,608.000 hr	40.00000 184,320.00	70.00000 322,560.00	53.50000 246,528.00		
1030	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	130,000.00000 130,000.00	120,000.00000 120,000.00	47,100.00000 47,100.00		
1040	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	440,000.00000 440,000.00	90,000.00000 90,000.00	280,400.00000 280,400.00		
1050	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	2,900.000 day	1.00000 2,900.00	0.85000 2,465.00	1.05000 3,045.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1060 0977001	20.000	20.00000	400.00	28.00000	560.00	21.25000	425.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1070 0978002	60.000	40.00000	2,400.00	90.00000	5,400.00	82.50000	4,950.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1080 0979003	3.000	150.00000	450.00	150.00000	450.00	115.00000	345.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1090 0980001	(1.000)	320,000.00000	320,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	63,600.00000	63,600.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1100 0981101	62.000	125.00000	7,750.00	99.00000	6,138.00	86.00000	5,332.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1110 0992135	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	31,700.00000	31,700.00
DECORATIVE MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1120 1001001	70.000	40.00000	2,800.00	50.00000	3,500.00	27.00000	1,890.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1130 1001004	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	2.00	415.00000	415.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
1140 1002203	1.000	800.00000	800.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	680.00000	680.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1150 1008115	70.000	20.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	3,500.00	18.75000	1,312.50
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1160 1010001	1.000	600.00000	600.00	900.00000	900.00	550.00000	550.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1170 1108163	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,525.00000	2,525.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1180 1112284	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1190	1112286	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,600.00000	6,600.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1200	1112287	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	20,100.00000	20,100.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1210	1113725	170.000	2.00000	340.00	9.00000	1,530.00	2.50000	425.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1220	1118012	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	3,425.00000	3,425.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1230	1206023	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1240	1208931	160.000	65.00000	10,400.00	69.00000	11,040.00	72.75000	11,640.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1250	1209114	7,300.000	0.20000	1,460.00	0.25000	1,825.00	0.20000	1,460.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1260	1209124	7,000.000	0.20000	1,400.00	0.25000	1,750.00	0.20000	1,400.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1270	1209131	720.000	1.20000	864.00	1.50000	1,080.00	1.25000	900.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
1280	1210101	3,500.000	0.50000	1,750.00	0.58000	2,030.00	0.50000	1,750.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1290	1210102	3,650.000	0.50000	1,825.00	0.58000	2,117.00	0.50000	1,825.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1300	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	360.000 s.f.	3.50000 1,260.00	5.00000 1,800.00	3.75000 1,350.00		
1310	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	70.000 s.f.	2.00000 140.00	2.50000 175.00	2.00000 140.00		
1320	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	260.000 s.f.	30.00000 7,800.00	50.00000 13,000.00	18.25000 4,745.00		
1330	1300007 EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	500.000 c.y.	20.00000 10,000.00	20.00000 10,000.00	8.00000 4,000.00		
1340	1300015 ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	200.000 c.y.	300.00000 60,000.00	150.00000 30,000.00	172.50000 34,500.00		
1350	1300151 ADDITIONAL BACKFILL MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	520.000 c.y.	40.00000 20,800.00	30.00000 15,600.00	11.00000 5,720.00		
1360	1301082 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	240.000 l.f.	100.00000 24,000.00	100.00000 24,000.00	155.00000 37,200.00		
1370	1301324 RECONNECT COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 ea.	3,500.00000 87,500.00	4,750.00000 118,750.00	3,600.00000 90,000.00		
1380	1301805 INSTALL 12" WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES ** See Special Provisions **	2,260.000 l.f.	90.00000 203,400.00	125.00000 282,500.00	134.20000 303,292.00		
1390	1301861 FURNISH DUCTILE IRON PIPE, VALVES AND MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	230,000.00000 230,000.00	65,000.00000 65,000.00	182,500.00000 182,500.00		
1400	1301900 HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	2,000.00000 4,000.00	4,000.00000 8,000.00	2,100.00000 4,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1410	1302124	2.000	22,000.00000	44,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	24,425.00000	48,850.00
	12" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1420	1302126	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	45,500.00000	45,500.00
	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE AND CHAMBER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1430	1302139	7.000	1,000.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00	6,400.00000	44,800.00
	CUT AND CAP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1440	1302217	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	7,600.00000	15,200.00
	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1450	1302901	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	6,500.00000	52,000.00	935.00000	7,480.00
	AIR RELIEF VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1460	1303201	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	4,900.00000	9,800.00
	RELOCATE HYDRANT (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1470	1304059	620.000	100.00000	62,000.00	70.00000	43,400.00	109.00000	67,580.00
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1480	1304060	2,050.000	30.00000	61,500.00	36.00000	73,800.00	37.35000	76,567.50
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1490	1304070	16.000	1,000.00000	16,000.00	3,000.00000	48,000.00	2,310.00000	36,960.00
	RESTRAINT EXISTING PIPE JOINT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1500	1304111	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	280.00000	2,240.00
	CLASS "C" CONCRETE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1510	1403501	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	975.00000	975.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) John J. Brennan Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

2001	0210820	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
Section Totals:				\$4,461,269.00		\$4,566,999.00		\$4,699,020.75

Contract Totals

\$4,461,269.00

\$4,566,999.00

\$4,699,020.75

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0107090	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,240.36000	3,721.08	2,500.00000	7,500.00
CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	42,163.86000	42,163.86	401,342.75000	401,342.75
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0201198	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,641.27000	6,641.27	15,000.00000	15,000.00
REMOVE AND RELOCATE STONES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0202000	6,160.000	25.00000	154,000.00	36.42000	224,347.20	42.00000	258,720.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0050	0202100	1,070.000	115.00000	123,050.00	128.77000	137,783.90	183.00000	195,810.00
ROCK EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0060	0202130	350.000	1.00000	350.00	12.31000	4,308.50	12.00000	4,200.00
SCARIFY BLASTING DRILL HOLES ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0070	0202452	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,788.05000	5,364.15	2,600.00000	7,800.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0080	0202454	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,754.82000	11,019.28	6,500.00000	26,000.00
SPECIAL TEST PIT - WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0090	0202529	2,900.000	2.25000	6,525.00	2.50000	7,250.00	3.50000	10,150.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0100	0202559	1.000	575.00000	575.00	1,077.77000	1,077.77	1,575.00000	1,575.00
REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT		ea.						
0110	0209001	6,960.000	5.00000	34,800.00	3.88000	27,004.80	4.10000	28,536.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0120	0211000	170.000	26.00000	4,420.00	20.23000	3,439.10	30.00000	5,100.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0130	0212000	2,270.000	44.00000	99,880.00	72.91000	165,505.70	46.00000	104,420.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0140	0219001	5,650.000	3.50000	19,775.00	3.25000	18,362.50	4.50000	25,425.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0150	0286001.10	40.000	125.00000	5,000.00	285.49000	11,419.60	230.00000	9,200.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0160	0304002	160.000	45.00000	7,200.00	96.40000	15,424.00	43.00000	6,880.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0170	0406170	1,380.000	109.00000	150,420.00	126.49000	174,556.20	134.00000	184,920.00
HMA S1		ton						
0180	0406171	2,180.000	116.00000	252,880.00	132.04000	287,847.20	140.00000	305,200.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0190	0406236	1,820.000	9.00000	16,380.00	8.60000	15,652.00	9.45000	17,199.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0200	0406275	5,230.000	5.50000	28,765.00	8.88000	46,442.40	9.45000	49,423.50
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210 0406314 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	6,000.000 l.f.	0.60000	3,600.00	0.62000	3,720.00	0.70000	4,200.00
0220 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	5,500.000 est.	1.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	5,500.00
0230 0586001.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	13.000 ea.	5,200.00000	67,600.00	4,038.64000	52,502.32	4,000.00000	52,000.00
0240 0586001.20 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	4.000 ea.	12,500.00000	50,000.00	7,295.25000	29,181.00	11,750.00000	47,000.00
0250 0586500.10 MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	5.000 ea.	4,500.00000	22,500.00	5,032.43000	25,162.15	5,500.00000	27,500.00
0260 0586750 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	1.000 ea.	1,275.00000	1,275.00	1,668.86000	1,668.86	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0270 0586790.10 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	2.000 ea.	1,600.00000	3,200.00	852.41000	1,704.82	1,425.00000	2,850.00
0280 0601994 PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	650.00000	2,600.00	864.56000	3,458.24	2,015.00000	8,060.00
0290 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	9.000 ea.	375.00000	3,375.00	308.22000	2,773.98	240.00000	2,160.00
0300 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	750.000 l.f.	9.00000	6,750.00	11.10000	8,325.00	16.00000	12,000.00
0310 0686000.12 12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	170.000 l.f.	82.00000	13,940.00	135.87000	23,097.90	92.00000	15,640.00
0320 0686000.15 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	690.000 l.f.	85.00000	58,650.00	104.89000	72,374.10	140.00000	96,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0330	0686000.18	380.000	114.00000	43,320.00	124.76000	47,408.80	165.00000	62,700.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0340	0686000.24	570.000	117.00000	66,690.00	96.87000	55,215.90	171.00000	97,470.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0350	0686001.24	560.000	172.00000	96,320.00	87.05000	48,748.00	300.00000	168,000.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						
0360	0686002.24	400.000	75.00000	30,000.00	86.10000	34,440.00	172.00000	68,800.00
	24" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0370	0686950.10	20.000	110.00000	2,200.00	31.06000	621.20	134.00000	2,680.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0380	0701260	16.000	4,000.00000	64,000.00	3,911.25000	62,580.00	4,300.00000	68,800.00
	DRILLED SHAFT ROCK EXCAVATION (2.0' DIAMETER)	l.f.						
0390	0751831	440.000	25.00000	11,000.00	35.04000	15,417.60	46.00000	20,240.00
	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0400	0811001	2,330.000	53.00000	123,490.00	40.68000	94,784.40	38.00000	88,540.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0410	0815001	3,340.000	8.50000	28,390.00	8.88000	29,659.20	9.45000	31,563.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0420	0912702	240.000	27.00000	6,480.00	38.84000	9,321.60	29.50000	7,080.00
	RESET TIMBER RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0913069	620.000	20.00000	12,400.00	20.53000	12,728.60	18.00000	11,160.00
	TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	0913916	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,219.15000	2,219.15	2,350.00000	2,350.00
	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0450	0921001	11,850.000	13.00000	154,050.00	14.38000	170,403.00	12.65000	149,902.50
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	0921005	380.000	40.00000	15,200.00	20.21000	7,679.80	16.00000	6,080.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0470	0921039	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	502.76000	2,513.80	240.00000	1,200.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP		ea.						
0480	0922501	1,390.000	48.00000	66,720.00	71.19000	98,954.10	51.50000	71,585.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		s.y.						
0490	0942001	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	2,076.77000	8,307.08	2,445.00000	9,780.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		ton						
0500	0943001	420.000	1.00000	420.00	1.00000	420.00	6.00000	2,520.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0510	0944000	7,220.000	11.00000	79,420.00	6.42000	46,352.40	6.00000	43,320.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0520	0949009	63.000	20.00000	1,260.00	22.03000	1,387.89	23.25000	1,464.75
ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE, NEW ENGLAND ASTER 1 QT. CONT.		ea.						
0530	0949025	6.000	27.00000	162.00	28.45000	170.70	30.00000	180.00
PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA, VIRGINIA CREEPER 2 YR. NO.1 POTS		ea.						
0540	0949026	(1.000)	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,219.15000	2,219.15	5,900.00000	5,900.00
PRUNING AND TRIMMING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0550	0949038	4.000	665.00000	2,660.00	681.64000	2,726.56	720.00000	2,880.00
CERCIS CANADENSIS "OKLAHOMA", EASTERN REDBUD, 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0560	0949085	30.000	65.00000	1,950.00	66.94000	2,008.20	71.00000	2,130.00
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0570	0949088	50.000	62.00000	3,100.00	64.15000	3,207.50	68.00000	3,400.00
COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 12"-15" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0580	0949111	2,100.000	10.50000	22,050.00	5.55000	11,655.00	18.00000	37,800.00
PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0590	0949113	35.000	93.00000	3,255.00	85.62000	2,996.70	90.00000	3,150.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0600	0949141	20.000	114.00000	2,280.00	116.58000	2,331.60	123.00000	2,460.00
CARYA GLABRA, PIGNUT HICKORY, 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER		ea.						
0610	0949142	25.000	114.00000	2,850.00	116.58000	2,914.50	123.00000	3,075.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER		ea.						
0620	0949199	40.000	22.00000	880.00	22.59000	903.60	24.00000	960.00
THELYPTERIS PALUSTRIS, MARSH FERN, 1 GAL. CONTAINER		ea.						
0630	0949227	20.000	89.00000	1,780.00	90.92000	1,818.40	96.00000	1,920.00
ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0640	0949278	55.000	61.00000	3,355.00	63.03000	3,466.65	67.00000	3,685.00
KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 15"- 18" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0650	0949287	3.000	430.00000	1,290.00	439.00000	1,317.00	465.00000	1,395.00
LARIX LARICINA, AMERICAN LARCH 6.0' - 8.0' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0660	0949303	60.000	21.00000	1,260.00	22.03000	1,321.80	23.00000	1,380.00
ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER		ea.						
0670	0949304	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00	103.47000	3,104.10	110.00000	3,300.00
BETULA ALLEGENIENSIS YELLOW BIRCH 2' - 3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0680	0949312	50.000	89.00000	4,450.00	90.92000	4,546.00	96.00000	4,800.00
ITEA VIRGINICA "HENRY'S GARNET" "HENRY'S GARNET" SWEETSPIRE 2' - 3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0690	0949336	80.000	18.00000	1,440.00	18.69000	1,495.20	20.00000	1,600.00
LONICERA FRAJANTISSIMA WINTER HONEYSUCKLE 2.0'-3.0'HT.B.R.		ea.						
0700	0949365	140.000	21.00000	2,940.00	22.03000	3,084.20	23.00000	3,220.00
COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0710	0949369	15.000	589.00000	8,835.00	601.88000	9,028.20	635.00000	9,525.00
AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0720	0949375	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	771.73000	1,543.46	815.00000	1,630.00
QUERCUS ALBA, WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0730	0949402	50.000	135.00000	6,750.00	138.89000	6,944.50	147.00000	7,350.00
RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0740	0949403	1.000	620.00000	620.00	632.84000	632.84	668.00000	668.00
FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA, AMERICAN BEECH, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0750	0949410	90.000	77.00000	6,930.00	79.21000	7,128.90	84.00000	7,560.00
RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0760	0949413	280.000	21.00000	5,880.00	22.03000	6,168.40	23.00000	6,440.00
CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER		ea.						
0770	0949416	100.000	18.00000	1,800.00	18.69000	1,869.00	20.00000	2,000.00
RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.R.		ea.						
0780	0949423	6.000	690.00000	4,140.00	704.79000	4,228.74	745.00000	4,470.00
CRATEAGUS LAEVIGATA 'CRIMSON CLOUD' CRIMSON CLOUD HAWTHORN, 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0790	0949429	35.000	400.00000	14,000.00	166.44000	5,825.40	94.00000	3,290.00
TREE GUARDS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0800	0949432	365.000	31.00000	11,315.00	11.10000	4,051.50	5.00000	1,825.00
ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0810	0949467	60.000	84.00000	5,040.00	86.18000	5,170.80	91.00000	5,460.00
ROSA KNOCK OUT, KNOCK OUT ROSE, 2'-3' Ht. Container		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0820	0949482	300.000	18.00000	5,400.00	18.69000	5,607.00	20.00000	6,000.00
	SPIRAEA MACROTHYRSA HYBRID SPIRAEA 12"-15" HT. B.R.	ea.						
0830	0949498	4.000	145.00000	580.00	148.10000	592.40	156.00000	624.00
	HYDRANGEA ANOMALA CLIMBING HYDRANGEA 30" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0840	0949631	10.000	548.00000	5,480.00	559.48000	5,594.80	590.00000	5,900.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 8' -10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949697	10.000	548.00000	5,480.00	559.48000	5,594.80	590.00000	5,900.00
	CORNUS RUTGERS (RUTLAN), RUTH ELLEN DOGWOOD, 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0860	0949742	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	818.86000	4,094.30	865.00000	4,325.00
	CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS, COMMON HACKBERRY, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B. B.	ea.						
0870	0949831	10.000	450.00000	4,500.00	463.54000	4,635.40	490.00000	4,900.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0880	0949846	9.000	540.00000	4,860.00	559.48000	5,035.32	590.00000	5,310.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949936	39.000	100.00000	3,900.00	102.92000	4,013.88	110.00000	4,290.00
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO, NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM, 24"- 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949955	9.000	750.00000	6,750.00	771.73000	6,945.57	815.00000	7,335.00
	QUERCUS BOREALIS MAXIMA EASTERN RED OAK 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0949957	3.000	450.00000	1,350.00	463.54000	1,390.62	490.00000	1,470.00
	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIPTREE 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B	ea.						
0920	0949978	10.000	540.00000	5,400.00	559.48000	5,594.80	590.00000	5,900.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0930	0950013	11,160.000	4.50000	50,220.00	4.46000	49,773.60	4.75000	53,010.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0940	0950018	13,520.000	10.00000	135,200.00	3.33000	45,021.60	5.25000	70,980.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0950	0950019	13,520.000	2.00000	27,040.00	1.12000	15,142.40	1.20000	16,224.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0960	0950040	7,220.000	1.00000	7,220.00	0.95000	6,859.00	1.00000	7,220.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0970	0950106	550.000	100.00000	55,000.00	5.55000	3,052.50	17.75000	9,762.50
	TREE BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0980	0952049	900.000	3.00000	2,700.00	2.22000	1,998.00	12.00000	10,800.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0990	0952051	300.000	12.00000	3,600.00	8.37000	2,511.00	9.00000	2,700.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1000	0969062	23.000	3,000.00000	69,000.00	2,977.43000	68,480.89	1,800.00000	41,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1010	0970006	230,400.000	1.00000	230,400.00	1.00000	230,400.00	1.00000	230,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1020	0970007	4,608.000	55.00000	253,440.00	5.00000	23,040.00	66.50000	306,432.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1030	0971001	(1.000)	165,000.00000	165,000.00	44,510.59000	44,510.59	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1040	0975004	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	1,220,000.00000	1,220,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1050 0976002	2,900.000	1.00000	2,900.00	0.94000	2,726.00	1.20000	3,480.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1060 0977001	20.000	10.00000	200.00	18.72000	374.40	28.00000	560.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1070 0978002	60.000	90.00000	5,400.00	93.59000	5,615.40	94.00000	5,640.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1080 0979003	3.000	130.00000	390.00	149.74000	449.22	132.00000	396.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1090 0980001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	49,930.88000	49,930.88	22,800.00000	22,800.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1100 0981101	62.000	100.00000	6,200.00	110.96000	6,879.52	88.00000	5,456.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1110 0992135	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	35,035.37000	35,035.37	53,000.00000	53,000.00
DECORATIVE MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1120 1001001	70.000	60.00000	4,200.00	29.40000	2,058.00	34.50000	2,415.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1130 1001004	1.000	410.00000	410.00	454.93000	454.93	590.00000	590.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
1140 1002203	1.000	700.00000	700.00	748.96000	748.96	660.00000	660.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1150 1008115	70.000	20.00000	1,400.00	20.53000	1,437.10	18.00000	1,260.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1160 1010001	1.000	550.00000	550.00	582.53000	582.53	775.00000	775.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1170 1108163	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,773.94000	2,773.94	1,665.00000	1,665.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1180	1112284	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,331.49000	1,331.49	1,465.00000	1,465.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
1190	1112286	1.000	6,750.00000	6,750.00	7,234.43000	7,234.43	7,000.00000	7,000.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
1200	1112287	1.000	23,000.00000	23,000.00	22,158.22000	22,158.22	27,100.00000	27,100.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
1210	1113725	170.000	3.30000	561.00	2.33000	396.10	4.00000	680.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
1220	1118012	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,772.56000	3,772.56	2,700.00000	2,700.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1230	1206023	(1.000)	1,300.00000	1,300.00	943.14000	943.14	4,710.00000	4,710.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1240	1208931	160.000	65.00000	10,400.00	72.12000	11,539.20	79.00000	12,640.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
1250	1209114	7,300.000	0.20000	1,460.00	0.20000	1,460.00	0.25000	1,825.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
		l.f.						
1260	1209124	7,000.000	0.20000	1,400.00	0.20000	1,400.00	0.25000	1,750.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								
		l.f.						
1270	1209131	720.000	1.25000	900.00	1.28000	921.60	1.35000	972.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS								
		s.f.						
1280	1210101	3,500.000	0.50000	1,750.00	0.50000	1,750.00	0.55000	1,925.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1290	1210102	3,650.000	0.50000	1,825.00	0.50000	1,825.00	0.55000	2,007.50
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1300	1210105	360.000	3.50000	1,260.00	3.88000	1,396.80	4.15000	1,494.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
1310	1211001	70.000	2.00000	140.00	2.00000	140.00	2.35000	164.50
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
1320	1220027	260.000	10.00000	2,600.00	15.98000	4,154.80	23.00000	5,980.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
1330	1300007	500.000	50.00000	25,000.00	68.95000	34,475.00	31.00000	15,500.00
EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
1340	1300015	200.000	335.00000	67,000.00	269.23000	53,846.00	275.00000	55,000.00
ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
1350	1300151	520.000	60.00000	31,200.00	47.93000	24,923.60	46.00000	23,920.00
ADDITIONAL BACKFILL MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
1360	1301082	240.000	120.00000	28,800.00	80.80000	19,392.00	110.00000	26,400.00
8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1370	1301324	25.000	4,000.00000	100,000.00	1,886.18000	47,154.50	5,950.00000	148,750.00
RECONNECT COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1380	1301805	2,260.000	110.00000	248,600.00	126.54000	285,980.40	112.00000	253,120.00
INSTALL 12" WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1390	1301861	(1.000)	220,000.00000	220,000.00	66,694.52000	66,694.52	176,650.00000	176,650.00
FURNISH DUCTILE IRON PIPE, VALVES AND MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1400	1301900	2.000	4,600.00000	9,200.00	2,098.13000	4,196.26	4,500.00000	9,000.00
HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1410	1302124	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	17,543.37000	35,086.74	31,200.00000	62,400.00
12" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1420	1302126	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	32,408.89000	32,408.89	42,100.00000	42,100.00
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE AND CHAMBER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1430	1302139	7.000	6,500.00000	45,500.00	1,727.52000	12,092.64	6,000.00000	42,000.00
CUT AND CAP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1440	1302217	2.000	11,500.00000	23,000.00	9,928.69000	19,857.38	20,635.00000	41,270.00
12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1450	1302901	8.000	3,800.00000	30,400.00	4,130.32000	33,042.56	6,630.00000	53,040.00
AIR RELIEF VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1460	1303201	2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00	7,294.39000	14,588.78	5,335.00000	10,670.00
RELOCATE HYDRANT (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1470	1304059	620.000	10.00000	6,200.00	97.21000	60,270.20	99.00000	61,380.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1480	1304060	2,050.000	10.00000	20,500.00	63.90000	130,995.00	46.50000	95,325.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1490	1304070	16.000	1,500.00000	24,000.00	1,696.73000	27,147.68	260.00000	4,160.00
RESTRAINT EXISTING PIPE JOINT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1500	1304111	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	265.40000	2,123.20	775.00000	6,200.00
CLASS "C" CONCRETE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) E.E. Cruz & Company, Inc.		(6) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1510 1403501 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	1.000 ea.	750.00000	750.00	854.45000	854.45	1,800.00000	1,800.00
2001 0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	7,500.000 est.	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
Section Totals:		\$4,996,898.00		\$5,133,847.86		\$5,231,277.00	
Contract Totals		\$4,996,898.00		\$5,133,847.86		\$5,231,277.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0107090 CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	2,123.00000	6,369.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00
0020 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	140,000.00000	140,000.00	575,000.00000	575,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
0030 0201198 REMOVE AND RELOCATE STONES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0040 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	6,160.000 c.y.	26.00000	160,160.00	50.00000	308,000.00	48.00000	295,680.00
0050 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	1,070.000 c.y.	110.00000	117,700.00	200.00000	214,000.00	260.00000	278,200.00
0060 0202130 SCARIFY BLASTING DRILL HOLES ** See Special Provisions **	350.000 l.f.	10.00000	3,500.00	30.00000	10,500.00	75.00000	26,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0070	0202452	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0080	0202454	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
SPECIAL TEST PIT - WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0090	0202529	2,900.000	2.70000	7,830.00	2.50000	7,250.00	3.50000	10,150.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0100	0202559	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT		ea.						
0110	0209001	6,960.000	5.00000	34,800.00	5.00000	34,800.00	6.00000	41,760.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0120	0211000	170.000	20.00000	3,400.00	30.00000	5,100.00	75.00000	12,750.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0130	0212000	2,270.000	50.00000	113,500.00	75.00000	170,250.00	65.00000	147,550.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0140	0219001	5,650.000	5.00000	28,250.00	6.00000	33,900.00	10.00000	56,500.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0150	0286001.10	40.000	180.00000	7,200.00	400.00000	16,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0160	0304002	160.000	50.00000	8,000.00	75.00000	12,000.00	55.00000	8,800.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0170	0406170	1,380.000	152.00000	209,760.00	141.00000	194,580.00	200.00000	276,000.00
HMA S1		ton						
0180	0406171	2,180.000	140.00000	305,200.00	121.00000	263,780.00	200.00000	436,000.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0190	0406236	1,820.000	10.00000	18,200.00	0.01000	18.20	11.00000	20,020.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0200	0406275	5,230.000	4.50000	23,535.00	5.50000	28,765.00	8.00000	41,840.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0210	0406314	6,000.000	1.50000	9,000.00	0.56000	3,360.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0406999	5,500.000	1.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	5,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0230	0586001.10	13.000	6,500.00000	84,500.00	4,850.00000	63,050.00	6,500.00000	84,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0240	0586001.20	4.000	10,400.00000	41,600.00	5,900.00000	23,600.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0250	0586500.10	5.000	6,600.00000	33,000.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	6,500.00000	32,500.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0260	0586750	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0270	0586790.10	2.000	670.00000	1,340.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0601994	4.000	850.59000	3,402.36	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	0653001	9.000	160.00000	1,440.00	300.00000	2,700.00	250.00000	2,250.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0300	0653100	750.000	6.00000	4,500.00	12.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	7,500.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0686000.12	170.000	110.00000	18,700.00	98.00000	16,660.00	110.00000	18,700.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0320	0686000.15	690.000	93.00000	64,170.00	101.00000	69,690.00	110.00000	75,900.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0330	0686000.18	380.000	115.00000	43,700.00	105.00000	39,900.00	110.00000	41,800.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0340	0686000.24	570.000	138.00000	78,660.00	115.00000	65,550.00	110.00000	62,700.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0350	0686001.24	560.000	250.00000	140,000.00	155.00000	86,800.00	110.00000	61,600.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						
0360	0686002.24	400.000	110.00000	44,000.00	118.00000	47,200.00	110.00000	44,000.00
	24" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0370	0686950.10	20.000	27.00000	540.00	75.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0380	0701260	16.000	3,000.00000	48,000.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00	5,000.00000	80,000.00
	DRILLED SHAFT ROCK EXCAVATION (2.0' DIAMETER)	l.f.						
0390	0751831	440.000	35.00000	15,400.00	45.00000	19,800.00	10.00000	4,400.00
	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0400	0811001	2,330.000	35.00000	81,550.00	34.00000	79,220.00	50.00000	116,500.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0410	0815001	3,340.000	6.00000	20,040.00	7.50000	25,050.00	8.00000	26,720.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0420	0912702	240.000	27.00000	6,480.00	40.00000	9,600.00	25.00000	6,000.00
	RESET TIMBER RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0913069	620.000	20.00000	12,400.00	30.00000	18,600.00	19.00000	11,780.00
	TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	0913916	1.000	2,125.00000	2,125.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0450	0921001	11,850.000	11.00000	130,350.00	16.00000	189,600.00	11.00000	130,350.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0460	0921005	380.000	30.00000	11,400.00	30.00000	11,400.00	12.00000	4,560.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0470	0921039	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	150.00000	750.00	250.00000	1,250.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0480	0922501	1,390.000	80.00000	111,200.00	70.00000	97,300.00	75.00000	104,250.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0490	0942001	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	800.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	400.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0500	0943001	420.000	3.00000	1,260.00	1.00000	420.00	1.00000	420.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0510	0944000	7,220.000	12.00000	86,640.00	11.20000	80,864.00	9.00000	64,980.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0520	0949009	63.000	13.00000	819.00	12.00000	756.00	15.00000	945.00
	ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE, NEW ENGLAND ASTER 1 QT. CONT.	ea.						
0530	0949025	6.000	35.00000	210.00	33.00000	198.00	35.00000	210.00
	PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA, VIRGINIA CREEPER 2 YR. NO.1 POTS	ea.						
0540	0949026	(1.000)	5,310.00000	5,310.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	PRUNING AND TRIMMING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	0949038	4.000	720.00000	2,880.00	675.00000	2,700.00	700.00000	2,800.00
	CERCIS CANADENSIS "OKLAHOMA", EASTERN REDBUD, 2"-2.5" CAL. B .B.	ea.						
0560	0949085	30.000	53.00000	1,590.00	50.00000	1,500.00	55.00000	1,650.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0570	0949088	50.000	37.00000	1,850.00	35.00000	1,750.00	40.00000	2,000.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 12"-15" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0580	0949111	2,100.000	6.00000	12,600.00	6.00000	12,600.00	20.00000	42,000.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0590	0949113	35.000	55.00000	1,925.00	52.00000	1,820.00	60.00000	2,100.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0600	0949141	20.000	69.03000	1,380.60	65.00000	1,300.00	70.00000	1,400.00
	CARYA GLABRA, PIGNUT HICKORY, 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0610	0949142	25.000	42.00000	1,050.00	55.00000	1,375.00	40.00000	1,000.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0620	0949199	40.000	42.00000	1,680.00	40.00000	1,600.00	40.00000	1,600.00
	THELYPTERIS PALUSTRIS, MARSH FERN, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0630	0949227	20.000	55.00000	1,100.00	52.00000	1,040.00	55.00000	1,100.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0640	0949278	55.000	63.00000	3,465.00	60.00000	3,300.00	65.00000	3,575.00
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 15" - 18" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0650	0949287	3.000	620.00000	1,860.00	585.00000	1,755.00	600.00000	1,800.00
	LARIX LARICINA, AMERICAN LARCH 6.0' - 8.0' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0660	0949303	60.000	32.00000	1,920.00	30.00000	1,800.00	35.00000	2,100.00
	ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0670	0949304	30.000	69.03000	2,070.90	65.00000	1,950.00	75.00000	2,250.00
	BETULA ALLEGENIENSIS YELLOW BIRCH 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0680	0949312	50.000	69.03000	3,451.50	65.00000	3,250.00	75.00000	3,750.00
	ITEA VIRGINICA "HENRY'S GARNET" "HENRY'S GARNET" SWEETSPIRE 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0690	0949336	80.000	54.00000	4,320.00	51.00000	4,080.00	60.00000	4,800.00
	LONICERA FRAJANTISSIMA WINTER HONEYSUCKLE 2.0'-3.0'HT.B.R.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0700 0949365	140.000 ea.	24.00000	3,360.00	22.00000	3,080.00	25.00000	3,500.00
COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON							
0710 0949369	15.000 ea.	718.00000	10,770.00	675.00000	10,125.00	700.00000	10,500.00
AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.							
0720 0949375	2.000 ea.	940.00000	1,880.00	885.00000	1,770.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
QUERCUS ALBA, WHITE OAK, 21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.							
0730 0949402	50.000 ea.	208.00000	10,400.00	195.00000	9,750.00	210.00000	10,500.00
RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.							
0740 0949403	1.000 ea.	800.00000	800.00	750.00000	750.00	800.00000	800.00
FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA, AMERICAN BEECH, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.							
0750 0949410	90.000 ea.	53.00000	4,770.00	50.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	5,400.00
RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.							
0760 0949413	280.000 ea.	26.00000	7,280.00	24.00000	6,720.00	25.00000	7,000.00
CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER							
0770 0949416	100.000 ea.	55.00000	5,500.00	52.00000	5,200.00	60.00000	6,000.00
RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.R.							
0780 0949423	6.000 ea.	740.00000	4,440.00	695.00000	4,170.00	700.00000	4,200.00
CRATEAGUS LAEVIGATA 'CRIMSON CLOUD' CRIMSON CLOUD HAWTHORN, 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.							
0790 0949429	35.000 ea.	22.00000	770.00	20.00000	700.00	25.00000	875.00
TREE GUARDS ** See Special Provisions **							
0800 0949432	365.000 l.f.	13.00000	4,745.00	20.00000	7,300.00	25.00000	9,125.00
ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0810	0949467	60.000	58.00000	3,480.00	55.00000	3,300.00	60.00000	3,600.00
	ROSA KNOCK OUT, KNOCK OUT ROSE, 2'-3' Ht. Container	ea.						
0820	0949482	300.000	43.00000	12,900.00	400.00000	120,000.00	45.00000	13,500.00
	SPIRAEA MACROTHYRSA HYBRID SPIRAEA 12"-15" HT. B.R.	ea.						
0830	0949498	4.000	175.00000	700.00	165.00000	660.00	175.00000	700.00
	HYDRANGEA ANOMALA CLIMBING HYDRANGEA 30" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0840	0949631	10.000	584.00000	5,840.00	550.00000	5,500.00	600.00000	6,000.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 8' -10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949697	10.000	584.00000	5,840.00	550.00000	5,500.00	600.00000	6,000.00
	CORNUS RUTGERS (RUTLAN), RUTH ELLEN DOGWOOD, 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0860	0949742	5.000	875.00000	4,375.00	825.00000	4,125.00	900.00000	4,500.00
	CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS, COMMON HACKBERRY, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B. B.	ea.						
0870	0949831	10.000	520.00000	5,200.00	490.00000	4,900.00	500.00000	5,000.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0880	0949846	9.000	560.00000	5,040.00	525.00000	4,725.00	525.00000	4,725.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949936	39.000	96.00000	3,744.00	90.00000	3,510.00	100.00000	3,900.00
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO, NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949955	9.000	870.00000	7,830.00	820.00000	7,380.00	900.00000	8,100.00
	QUERCUS BOREALIS MAXIMA EASTERN RED OAK 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0949957	3.000	620.00000	1,860.00	585.00000	1,755.00	600.00000	1,800.00
	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIPTREE 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B	ea.						
0920	0949978	10.000	652.00000	6,520.00	615.00000	6,150.00	700.00000	7,000.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0930	0950013	11,160.000	5.00000	55,800.00	5.00000	55,800.00	6.00000	66,960.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0940	0950018	13,520.000	7.00000	94,640.00	4.50000	60,840.00	5.00000	67,600.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0950	0950019	13,520.000	1.15000	15,548.00	1.00000	13,520.00	1.00000	13,520.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0960	0950040	7,220.000	1.20000	8,664.00	1.10000	7,942.00	1.25000	9,025.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0970	0950106	550.000	15.00000	8,250.00	15.00000	8,250.00	25.00000	13,750.00
	TREE BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0980	0952049	900.000	13.00000	11,700.00	6.00000	5,400.00	10.00000	9,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0990	0952051	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00	9.25000	2,775.00	10.00000	3,000.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1000	0969062	23.000	2,700.00000	62,100.00	4,000.00000	92,000.00	4,000.00000	92,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1010	0970006	230,400.000	1.00000	230,400.00	1.00000	230,400.00	1.00000	230,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1020	0970007	4,608.000	5.00000	23,040.00	65.00000	299,520.00	55.00000	253,440.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1030	0971001	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1040	0975004 (1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	560,000.00000	560,000.00	640,000.00000	640,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
1050	0976002 2,900.000	2.00000	5,800.00	0.85000	2,465.00	1.00000	2,900.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
1060	0977001 20.000	52.00000	1,040.00	45.00000	900.00	45.00000	900.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
1070	0978002 60.000	86.00000	5,160.00	85.00000	5,100.00	60.00000	3,600.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
1080	0979003 3.000	190.00000	570.00	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
1090	0980001 (1.000)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING							
1100	0981101 62.000	138.00000	8,556.00	150.00000	9,300.00	125.00000	7,750.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **							
1110	0992135 (1.000)	17,000.00000	17,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
DECORATIVE MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
1120	1001001 70.000	28.00000	1,960.00	70.00000	4,900.00	30.00000	2,100.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **							
1130	1001004 1.000	435.00000	435.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)							
1140	1002203 1.000	720.00000	720.00	1,180.00000	1,180.00	700.00000	700.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I							
1150	1008115 70.000	20.00000	1,400.00	15.00000	1,050.00	20.00000	1,400.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH							
1160	1010001 1.000	558.00000	558.00	648.00000	648.00	525.00000	525.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1170	1108163	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,422.00000	2,422.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1180	1112284	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,431.00000	1,431.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1190	1112286	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	6,161.00000	6,161.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1200	1112287	1.000	21,000.00000	21,000.00	22,812.00000	22,812.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1210	1113725	170.000	3.00000	510.00	8.00000	1,360.00	3.00000	510.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1220	1118012	(1.000)	3,600.00000	3,600.00	6,248.00000	6,248.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1230	1206023	(1.000)	1,275.00000	1,275.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1240	1208931	160.000	69.00000	11,040.00	65.00000	10,400.00	100.00000	16,000.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1250	1209114	7,300.000	0.20000	1,460.00	0.18000	1,314.00	0.25000	1,825.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1260	1209124	7,000.000	0.20000	1,400.00	0.18000	1,260.00	0.25000	1,750.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1270	1209131	720.000	1.25000	900.00	1.15000	828.00	2.00000	1,440.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1280	1210101	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	0.45000	1,575.00	1.00000	3,500.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1290	1210102	3,650.000	1.00000	3,650.00	0.45000	1,642.50	1.00000	3,650.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1300	1210105	360.000	4.00000	1,440.00	3.50000	1,260.00	5.00000	1,800.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1310	1211001	70.000	2.00000	140.00	1.80000	126.00	2.00000	140.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1320	1220027	260.000	46.00000	11,960.00	30.00000	7,800.00	35.00000	9,100.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1330	1300007	500.000	130.00000	65,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00	100.00000	50,000.00
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1340	1300015	200.000	211.00000	42,200.00	300.00000	60,000.00	250.00000	50,000.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1350	1300151	520.000	136.00000	70,720.00	30.00000	15,600.00	100.00000	52,000.00
	ADDITIONAL BACKFILL MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1360	1301082	240.000	158.00000	37,920.00	110.00000	26,400.00	80.00000	19,200.00
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1370	1301324	25.000	4,900.00000	122,500.00	5,000.00000	125,000.00	2,500.00000	62,500.00
	RECONNECT COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1301805	2,260.000	106.00000	239,560.00	120.00000	271,200.00	115.00000	259,900.00
	INSTALL 12" WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1390	1301861 (1.000)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	102,500.00000	102,500.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	FURNISH DUCTILE IRON PIPE, VALVES AND MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
1400	1301900 2.000	1,700.00000	3,400.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
1410	1302124 2.000	23,000.00000	46,000.00	25,810.00000	51,620.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
	12" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
1420	1302126 (1.000)	57,000.00000	57,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE AND CHAMBER ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
1430	1302139 7.000	4,000.00000	28,000.00	5,000.00000	35,000.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00
	CUT AND CAP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
1440	1302217 2.000	13,700.00000	27,400.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00
	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
1450	1302901 8.000	4,740.00000	37,920.00	3,220.00000	25,760.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00
	AIR RELIEF VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
1460	1303201 2.000	8,500.00000	17,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	RELOCATE HYDRANT (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
1470	1304059 620.000	155.00000	96,100.00	150.00000	93,000.00	150.00000	93,000.00
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.				
1480	1304060 2,050.000	95.00000	194,750.00	75.00000	153,750.00	100.00000	205,000.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.				
1490	1304070 16.000	1,320.00000	21,120.00	2,200.00000	35,200.00	1,200.00000	19,200.00
	RESTRAINT EXISTING PIPE JOINT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Empire Paving Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1500	1304111	8.000	330.00000	2,640.00	500.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
CLASS "C" CONCRETE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
1510	1403501	1.000	4,100.00000	4,100.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)		ea.						
2001	0210820	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
Section Totals:			\$5,657,723.36		\$5,908,460.70		\$6,419,450.00	
Contract Totals			\$5,657,723.36		\$5,908,460.70		\$6,419,450.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								